(d) Sun PhuQuoc Airways shall make payment to AGX Vietnam within thirty (30) days from the date 

of receipt of a complete and valid payment document. In the event the amount payable by Sun 
PhuQuoc Airways to AGX Vietnam exceeds VND3,000,000,000 (Vietnamese Dong Three Billion), 
which is equivalent to approximately RM480,000 (Ringgit Malaysia Four Hundred Eighty 
Thousand), Sun PhuQuoc Airways shall remit the excess amount to AGX Vietnam within five (5) 
working days from the date such excess arises; and 

(e) The Service Agreement for Cargo Forwarding and Transportation may be terminated by mutual 
agreement of the parties upon at least thirty (30) days’ prior written notice.